MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846 Explosion protection information 01/18     LF-EI-01      © by MOLLET 01
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
Liefermonat/-Jahr
Yo-Yo sensing level measurement
continuous level measuring for bulk goods LF
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik

M   LLET
Manufacturer and address
Model designation
Unique serial
number
Number which the
order was handled
EC-type examination certificate number
Ambient temperature
(Operation temperature)
Marking
Details to supply voltage and
current consumption with 24 V DC
Details for the signal contact
Details for the analog signal output
Type of protection
CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase.
Dust
Explosion protection information
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
02    LF-EI-02    01/18  © by MOLLET MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
T99°C
002-1002
Maximum surface temperature  T
The maximum surface temperature  means the hottest point at the equipment.T
indicators. Inside the vessel this is process temperature (the air or the bulk goods
Equipment category appropriation by zones
temperature) nearby the device.
Order code  B1
Yo-Yo sensing level device for use at  the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21.
Marking: II 1 / 2 D
Ambient temperatures  Ta
The ambient temperature  defines the maximum operating temperature of theTa
zone 21 (process)
p  -0,5 bar...1 bar
T 60°C
The surface temperature of the
sensing weight depends on the bulk
goods temperature respectively the
ambient temperature (Process
temperature).
The sensing weight produce no hot
surface by itself.
Remark
zone 20
  Dust
T  =   -20 °C ... +60 °Camb
Made in Germany
BVS  14  ATEX  E  120
IP67
FW: 01.01.10-X3
90-253VAC,  50/60Hz,  150VA
Relay  SPDT,  250VAC,  6A
Current  4-20mA
S/N: 12345678
A.Nr. 123456789/1 Year:  2013
MOLOSbob
LF20-  94B1AD1C1B
-20°C<Tamb<+60°C
II  Ex ta/tb IIIC Da/Db1/2D T99 °C
Pressure,
vacuum
p  ( ess)proc
T  =   -35 °C ... +60 °Camb with heating  7.E
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Marking in accordance with ATEX and DIN EN IEC 60079-0
b  =  Device with „high“protection standard . . . . for zone 21,and 22